LEARN MORE ABOUT TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY, SSES AND BURIED ASSET MANAGEMENT!

THE SOUTHEAST SOCIETY FOR TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY (SESTT) AND ASCE BATON ROUGE BRANCH

PRESENT

THE TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY SEMINAR
"Trenchless Technology, SSES and Buried Asset Management"
All Day Wednesday, January 25, 2023
Embassy Suites by Hilton Baton Rouge Hotel, Baton Rouge, LA

THERE WILL BE DIFFERENT PRESENTERS WITH NEW TOPICS EVERY HALF HOUR. STUDY TECHNIQUES AND METHODS, SEE HOW THE EQUIPMENT PERFORMS AND REVIEW CASE STUDIES WITH COST SAVING ALTERNATIVES. VISIT THE EXHIBIT TABLES, LEARN & NETWORK. SEMINAR OFFERS 7 PDH CERTIFICATE & A \$100 DRAWING * www.sestt.org / Call (334) 872-1012.





"TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY IN BATON ROUGE"

MR. RICKEY BROUILLETTE, P.E., CHIEF OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY – WASTEWATER, CITY OF BATON ROUGE / PARRISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - SEWER ENGINEERING

WHO SHOULD ATTEND

Public Officials, Engineers, utility company personnel, designers, manufacturers and contractors who are involved with constructing, rehabilitating, and managing utilities, and others that would benefit by attending this Trenchless Technology, SSES and Buried Asset Management seminar.

WHAT IS SESTT

SESTT is a **non-profit** organization established in Georgia in 2000 for the following states: Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee and Puerto Rico. SESTT's website is **www.sestt.org**. SESTT is a regional chapter of the North American Society for Trenchless Technology **(www.nastt.org)** which is a regional chapter of the International Society for Trenchless Technology (www.istt.com).Our Federal I. D. Tax Number is: 42 1610852. SESTT was established **"to promote education and development of Trenchless Technology for public benefit"**.

HOTEL INFORMATION

Each person is responsible for making his/her own lodging arrangements. A block of rooms has been reserved at Embassy Suites by Hilton Baton Rouge Hotel for this event at the special rate of \$125.00 / per night. The hotel's telephone number is (225) 924-6566 and address is 4914 Constitution Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70808. Please call the hotel and ask for the room block for the SESTT seminar or call Central Reservations at (844) 209-2473 and ask for the \$125 rate under SESTT room block for Tuesday, January 24, 2023.

ATTENDEE COST

The registration fee for attendees is \$150 for one person or \$125 for each person, if multiple attendees from the same company or organization. These include all program materials, electronic record copies, break refreshments, lunch, classroom presentations, PDHs, exhibit hall and drawing for \$100. ASCE members and NASTT Members have a special fee of \$100 each that include all the above. SESTT accepts cash, check, purchase orders or we will invoice you as needed. Multiple attendee fees from the same organization are negotiable with a call or email. Registration fees are refunded for cancellations for any reason. Register early to be included in seminar handouts and receive PDH certificate of completion at the end of the seminar.

YOU CAN REGISTER AS FOLLOWS:

Go on line at www.sestt.org under "Current Seminar" at our secure site with credit card or we will invoice you.

Or print the registration form found online above and FAX the completed form to (334) 872-9500.

Or call Leonard Ingram or Darlene Tennimon at (334) 872-1012.

Or mail the completed registration form ASAP to SESTT, P.O. BOX 568, Selma, AL 36702-0568.

Or You can also register at the seminar if necessary.

SEMINAR PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 25, 2023

7:30 am REGISTRATION & CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST SPONSORED BY AKKERMAN

8:00 am WELCOME & Buried Asset Management Institution - International, Leonard Ingram, PWAM,

SESTT Executive Director and Administration/Treas. of Buried Asset Management Institute - International

8:15 am **WELCOME & The Trenchless Technology Center**, John Matthews, Ph.D., Louisiana Tech University Professor, Director of The Trenchless Technology Center and Chairman of SESTT

8:30 am Pilot Tube Guided Boring, Troy Stokes, Akkerman Inc.

9:00 am Unique Trenchless Sewer Force Main Installations With Fiberglass Pipe, Jeff LeBlanc, P.E.,

Thompson Pipegroup

9:30 am Large Diameter Pipe And Manhole Structural Rehabilitation With Spray Applied

Geopolymer Mortar, Richard Goodrum, GEOTREE Solutions

10:00 am BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL SPONSORED BY GEOTREE SOLUTIONS

10:30 am Biogenic Corrosion And Cementitious Materials, Tom Tolive, IMERYS

11:00 am Internal Joint Seals, Jeremy Kieninger, Miller Pipeline

11:30 am Sewer And Water Construction Trenchless Technologies, Ted Dimitroff, Trenchless Consulting, LLC

12:00 pm LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL SPONSORED BY TRENCHLESS CONSULTING

1:00 pm GUEST TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGY IN BATON ROUGE"

PRESENTER MR. RICKEY BROUILLETTE, P.E., CHIEF OF ENGINEERING &

TECHNOLOGY - WASTEWATER, CITYOF BATON ROUGE/

PARRISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - SEWER ENGINEERING

1:30 pm **Epoxy Is Stupid!**, Tom Godbey, Standard Cement Materials, inc.

2:00 pm Carbon Fiber Pipe Strengthening For Wastewater Pipelines, Mike Larsen, Structural Technologies

2:30 pm Multi Sensor Inspection, Ed Diggs, Pipeline Inspection Partners Corporation (PIPC),

(Purveyor of Cues High Technologies)

3:00 pm BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL SPONSORED BY PIPELINE INSPECTION PARTNERS CORP (PIPC

3:30 pm The Trenchless Rehabilitation Of Stormwater Structures, Alex Sherrod, Precision Pipe & Products, Inc.

4:00 pm Damage Prevention Control, Jeff Morrison, Louisiana 811

4:30 pm CLOSING COMMENTS. Leonard Ingram. SESTT Executive Director

4:35 pm DRAWING For One Hundred Dollar Bill - Attendees Only And They Must Be Present To Win

4:40 pm ISSUE CERTIFICATES - Participation And Professional Development Hours (PDH) Certificate Distribution

EXHIBITOR AND FOOD SPONSORSHIP COST

Exhibit tables cost \$675 for NASTT Members and \$775 for Non Members and this includes one person to attend. Food Sponsorships cost \$650 for NASTT Members and \$750 for Non Members and this includes one person to attend. These fees include the 7 PDHs, certificate, food, classroom, exhibit hall and network and learning. Extra Exhibitors or Extra Food Sponsor persons cost \$175 each to cover the food cost and get the same as above.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

For questions about program content, registration or cost, please contact Leonard Ingram, SESTT Executive Director or Darlene Tennimon, SESTT Assistant Director, Phone: (334) 872-1012, Fax: (334) 872-9500, Email: leonard@engconco.com and darlene@engconco.com * Website: www.sestt.org.

SEMINAR PLANNING COMMITTEE

Mr. Venu Tammineni, P.E., President, ASCE Baton Rouge Branch

Mr. Richey Brouillette, P.E., Chief of Engineering & Technology – Wastewater, City of Baton Rouge/Parrish of East Baton Rouge, Department of Environmental Services – Sewer Engineering

Dr. John Matthews, Louisiana Tech University, The Trenchless Technology Center and SESTT Chairman

Mr. Leonard E. Ingram, PWAM, Engineering Consultants Company and SESTT Executive Director

Ms. Darlene Tennimon, SESTT Assistant Director